CH \$390.00 466578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM664360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel 5654, Frame 0310	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jefferies Finance LLC		08/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Affordable Care, LLC		
Street Address:	5430 Wade Park Boulevard, Wade II, Suite 310		
City:	Raleigh		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27607		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4665780	AFFORDABLE DENTURES	
Registration Number:	4658497	1-800-DENTURE	
Registration Number:	4677385	NEW DENTURE WEARER PACKAGE	
Registration Number:	4665776	AFFORDABLE DENTURES AND CROWNS	
Registration Number:	4665777	AFFORDABLE DENTURE MOMENTS	
Registration Number:	4718890	AFFORDABLE IMPLANTS	
Serial Number:	86317422	AFFORDABLE DENTURES & IMPLANTS	
Registration Number:	110054		
Serial Number:	76168599	AFFORDABLE DENTURES	
Serial Number:	76255939	AFFORDABLE DENTURES A GOOD REASON TO SMI	
Serial Number:	86361301	AFTER 5 URGENT DENTAL	
Serial Number:	86411810	AFFORDABLE DENTURES	
Serial Number:	85856445	AFFORDABLE IMPLANTS	
Serial Number:	86599432	1-866-4SONRISA	
Serial Number:	86653381	TU SONRISA DE CONFIANZA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007374 FRAME: 0668

900633672

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128192511

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Kate Andes

Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1155735-0255-CM65
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate Andes
SIGNATURE:	/Kate Andes/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Affordable Care - TM Release - Jefferies - 5654_0310 (Executed)#page1.tif source=Affordable Care - TM Release - Jefferies - 5654_0310 (Executed)#page2.tif source=Affordable Care - TM Release - Jefferies - 5654_0310 (Executed)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of August 2, 2021, by **JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of **AFFORDABLE CARE, LLC** (fka Affordable Care, Inc.), a North Carolina limited liability company with an address at 5430 Wade Park Boulevard, Wade II, Suite 310, Raleigh, North Carolina 27607 (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated October 22, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded on October 22, 2015 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5654, Frame 0310.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to all of its Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Paul Chisholm

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Mark Name	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Affordable Care, Inc.	AFFORDABLE DENTURES and DESIGN	86/109,506	11/4/2013	1/6/2015	4,665,780
	AFFORDABLE DENTURES				
Affordable Care, Inc.	1-800-DENTURE	86/109,151	11/4/2013	12/23/2014	4,658,497
Affordable Care, Inc.	NEW DENTURE WEARER PACKAGE	86/109,166	11/4/2013	1/27/2015	4,677,385
Affordable Care, Inc.	AFFORDABLE DENTURES AND CROWNS	86/109,183	11/4/2013	1/6/2015	4,665,776
Affordable Care, Inc.	AFFORDABLE DENTURE MOMENTS	86/109.205	11/4/2013	1/6/2015	4,665,777
Affordable Care, Inc.	AFFORDABLE IMPLANTS	86/089,636	10/11/2013	4/14/2015	4,718,890
Affordable Care, Inc.	AFFORDABLE DENTURES & IMPLANTS	86/317,422	6/23/2014	Pending	Pending
Affordable Care, Inc.	AFFORDABLE DENTURES	76/168,599	11/20/2000	3/12/2002	2,546,707
Affordable Care, Inc.	AFFORDABLE DENTURES A GOOD REASON TO SMILE	76/255,939	35/11/2001	12/24/2002	2,665,616
Affordable Care, Inc.	AFTER 5 URGENT DENTAL	86/361,301	8/8/2014	Pending	Pending
Affordable Care, Inc.	AFFORDABLE DENTURES	86/411,810	10/1/2014	Pending	Pending
Affordable Care, Inc.	AFFORDABLE IMPLANTS	85/856,445	2/21/2013	1/13/2015	4,672,315
Affordable Care, Inc.	1-866-4-SONRISA	86/599,432	4/16/2015	Pending	Pending
Affordable Care, Inc.	TU SONRISA DE CONFLANZA	86/653,381	6/5/2015	Pending	Pending
Affordable Care, Inc.	DIXIE DENTAL CENTER (Alabama State Registration)	N/A	N/A	5/18/2006	110054

RECORDED: 08/02/2021